CM2400-02/03/04
PRELIMINARY
Universal Serial Bus Transceiver with Level Translator
Features
• Complies with USB Specification Rev 1.1 & 2.0
• Supports full speed (12Mbit/sec.) and low speed
(1.5Mbits/sec.) modes
• Integrated 5V to 3.3V regulator

CM2400-02/03/04
PRELIMINARY
Ordering Information
Note 1: Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Note 2: Lead-free, 100% tin plated.
Specifications
Note 1: Equivalent to discharging a 100pF capacitor via a 1.5kΩ resistor (Human body model).
16 2 ENUM Enumerate, allows software to control connection of the external pull-up via the
level translator. If ENUM = LOW then VPU is floating. If ENUM = HIGH then VPU is
internally connected to VREG.
17 − GND The ground terminal is connected to the exposed diepad (heatsink).
PIN DESCRIPTIONS (CONT’D)
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
PADS/
LEADS
Package
Standard FInishing Lead-free FInishing2
Ordering Part Number1 Part Marking Ordering Part Number1 Part Marking
16 HBCC-16 CM2400-02HB CM240002HB CM2400-02HA CM240002HA
16 TSSOP-16 CM2400-02TS CM240002TS CM2400-02TR CM240002TR
16 HBCC-16 CM2400-03HB CM240003HB CM2400-03HA CM240003HA
16 TSSOP-16 CM2400-03TS CM240003TS CM2400-03TR CM240003TR
16 HBCC-16 CM2400-04HB CM240004HB CM2400-04HA CM240004HA
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
ESD Protection (All Pins except D+/D- pins, HBM, See Note 1) +1000 V
ESD Protection (D+/D- pins, HBM, See Note 1) +4000 V